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URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5787
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2010
DRINKING WATER SUPPLY AND SANITATION SCHEMES
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of projects proposals received from State Governments for Drinking Water Supply and Sanitation schemes and the funds allocated and released thereunder during each of the last three years, State-wise; and

(b) the details of funds utilised by the State Governments, particularly in the first ten months and the last two months of every year during the said period, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) & (b): The details of projects proposals received from State Governments under Accelerated Urban Water Supply Programme (AUWSP), Central Sector scheme of Solid Waste Management in 10 selected airfield towns, 10% lump sum provision scheme for North Eastern Region, Urban Infrastructure Development for Satelite Towns around 7 mega cities, Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) and UIDSSMT alongwith the funds utilised are enclosed (Annexure-I to VII). The State Governments
/implementing agencies furnish the details of the funds utilised on cummulative basis and quarterly basis and not on 10 months/2 months basis.
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